
ADDENDA 
COMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

 
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 

 
 
E. New Business Continued 

8. Communication dated May 6, 2025 (received May 16th) requesting Commission 
approval of the Byrne State Crisis Intervention Program grant contract between the 
Charter County of Wayne and the Michigan State Police not to exceed $394,465 to 
implement the Justice-Impacted Juvenile Diversion Program to Reduce Gun 
Violence; the Executive’s Office advises the County will refer youth to the program 
to advocate for systemic support and assist with ensuring youth receive alternatives 
to detention; the term of the contract is from May 1, 2025 through March 31, 2027; 
the revenue from the contract will be deposited into Account No. 292 35636 529000 
(JYS - Prevention and Diversion). (2025-06-022)  

9. Communication dated May 7, 2025 (received May 22nd) requesting Commission 
approval of Amendment No. 4 to a classroom use license agreement and a service 
provider agreement with a one-year option to renew between the Charter County of 
Wayne and Capstone Academy Charter School (of Detroit), with no change in the 
dollar amount, extending the term of the agreements by one year,  to continue to 
provide educational programming for residents at the Juvenile Detention Facility; 
Capstone Academy Charter School will continue to subcontract to EdTec Central, 
LLC (of Howell) for education assessment and treatment-oriented services for at-risk 
youth; the total agreements’ amount remains $1; Amendment No. 4 extends the term 
of the agreements from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2026; the revenue from the 
agreements will continue to be deposited into Account No. 292 35607 815000 
(Juvenile Detention Facility). (2017-20-095M4)  

  
Firm:  Capstone Academy Charter School  
Address: 13330 East Jefferson Avenue, Detroit, MI 48215  
Contact: Anita Mitchell (313) 823-6013  

 

 


